

The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Legislation Text

File #: Res 0175-2022, Vers	ion: *				
	Pre	considered Res. No.	175		
RESOLUTION APPROV THE TRANSFER OF CI TO SECTION 107(b) OF	ΓΥ FUNDS BETW	VEEN AGENCIES P			
By Council Member Bran	nan				
Whereas, At a meeting "City Council") on May 2022, from the Office of I proposed request, attached transfer city funds in the a on June 30, 2021, pursuan	19, 2022, the Com Management and B I hereto as Exhibit mount of \$974,995	nmittee on Finance of udget of the Mayor of A (the "Modification 5,739 in the Fiscal 20)	considered a co of The City of N on"), to modify 22 expense bud	mmunication, day New York (the "Munits of appropri get as adopted by	ted May 13, Mayor"), of a ation and to the Council
Whereas, pursuant to Se stated meeting of the City					
NOW, THEREFO	ORE, The Council	of The City of New Y	ork hereby reso	olves as follows:	
		City Council hereby Mayor as set forth in t			07(b) of the
2. Effective Date.	This resolution sh	all take effect as of the	ne date hereof.		
I hereby certify that the f City of New York on May			of a resolution a	dopted by the Co	ouncil of the
Clerk of of New York	the	Council	of	The	City